
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

HEALTH CARE INTERPRETER NETWORK FOR INTERPRETING SERVICES FOR  
FY 11-12, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $8,600 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $108,600 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on June 24, 2011, the County Manager approved agreement 

66000-12-C032  with Health Care Interpreter Network (HCIN) in the amount of 

$100,000 to administer the automated processes of voice and video medical 

interpretation; and 

 
 WHEREAS, HCIN has been providing health care professionals with a valuable 

tool to diagnose patient’s condition by providing video/voice medical interpretation 

services to patients with limited English proficiency and/or hearing disabilities since 

March of 2003; and 

 
 WHEREAS, in the last year there has been a dramatic increase in the need for 

these services causing a need to increase the maximum amount of this agreement; and 

 
            WHEREAS, both parties wish to amend the agreement to expand the increasing 

the maximum amount by $8,600, for a new maximum fiscal obligation in an amount not 

to exceed $108,600. 

 



             

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said amendment to the agreement with HCIN for and on behalf of the County of 

San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


